History of Online Courses at the University of Missouri-St Louis

Nursing Online Programming

With the exceptional need for nurses and nurse educators, the greatest need for approved
distance education programs is in the College of Nursing. Current course offerings
include the following:

Traditional BSN
3106 Health Assessment
3110 Pathophysiology
3111 Pharmacotherapeutics
3804 Ethical and Legal Dimensions
3807 Nursing Research
3808 Management and Leadership
3817 Information Management
BSNC
All courses
MSN
6104 Values in Health Care
6106 Policy, Organization and Financing
6112 Quantitative Methods
6114 Evidence Based Nursing
6140 Health Promotion
6309 Role of the Nurse Educator
6320 Nursing Program & Curr. Development
6518 Pathophysiology for ANP
6519 Adv. Pediatric Pathophysiology
6520 Pharmacology for ANP
6526 Adv. Health Assess. for Pediatric Nursing Practice
6529 Adv. Pharmacology for Pediatric Nursing Practice
6954 Internship |
6955 Internship 11
PhD
7490 Adv. Quantitative Design
7491 Adv. Theory Development
7429 Adv. Quantitative Measurement

Since our PhD program is a collaborative degree with the University of Missouri-
Columbia and the University of Missouri-Kansas City, it is necessary to offer courses
online. The faculty, however, do not want to offer the entire PhD program online. These
courses are listed to demonstrate the campus and college’s commitment and capacity to
offer other online programs. Upon approval by HLC, we anticipate that we’ll start with
the RN to BSN program online, increase the number of courses in the traditional BSN
until it is offered entirely online, and then offer the MSN online.



College of Education

Education faculty are quite active in consulting abroad. This led to opportunities to
recruit teachers in international schools to take online courses. Although we have no
long-term documentation, the strong interest the first year is promising.

Master’s-level Education Online Courses Offered at International Schools
Fiscal Year Enrollment | Unduplicated Head Count Credit Hours
2007 63 25 189

LOCATION OF STUDENTS
Albania, China, Croatia, Guatemala, Kazakhstan, Kenya, Kyrgyzstan,
Macedonia, Malaysia, Rep. of Georgia, Russia, Serbia & Montenegro,
Slovakia, Slovenia, Thailand, Ukraine, and Venezuela

These strong enrollments are possible because of the diverse and large number of courses
that the College of Education offers online, as the following chart shows:

Summer 2007

ADU ED 6413 Improvement of Instruction in Adult Education

ADU ED 6494 Directed Readings in Adult Learning

ADU ED 6990 Internship (2 sections)

EDUC 5006 Advanced Psychology of Teaching and Learning

EDUC 5006 Advanced Methods of Teaching Reading

EDUC 5006 Advanced Methods of Teaching Reading and Analysis and Correction
of Reading Disorders

SECED 6420 Improvement of Secondary School Teaching

SPCED 6320 Advanced Studies in Classroom Management

Winter 2007

ADU ED 6404 Seminar Adult Education Research

ADU ED 6410 The Adult Learner (2 sections)

ADU ED 6494 Directed Readings in Adult Learning

ADU ED 6497 Problems Adult Education

ED REM 6707 Classroom Measurement and Evaluation

EDUC 5006 Counseling Techniques for Students with Special Needs and Their
Parents

ELED 6448 Diagnosis and Remediation in Math Disabilities

SECED 6416 Curriculum Construction for Secondary Schools

SPCED 6410 Families and Schools in Inclusive Communities

TCHED 5310 Designing Instruction

TCHED 6030 Instruction, Learning, and Assessment



TCH ED
Fall 2006
ADU ED
ADU ED
ADU ED
ECHED
ED PSY
ED REM
ELEED
HIR ED
HIR ED
HIR ED
HIR ED
SECED
SPCED
SPCED
SPC ED
SPC ED
SPCED
SPCED
TCH ED

6910

6414
6420
6494
6412
6225
6750
6410
6430
6440
6476
6477
6415
4301
6372
6412
6412
6440
6441
6040

Summer 2006

ADU ED
ADU ED
ECHED
ECHED
ELE ED
ED ED
EDUC
EDUC
EDUC
SPC ED

6410
6494
6415
6321
6410
6109
5006
5006
5006
6320

Winter 2006

ADU ED
ADU ED
ADU ED
ECHED
ECHED
ED ADM
ED ADM
ED ADM

6413
6432
6494
6321
6413
6306
6403
6504

Teacher Research

Curr Theory/Dev in Adult Ed

Survey of Human Res Dev/Adult Ed
Directed Readings in Adult Learn
Foundations of Early Child Educ
Pschology of Adolescence

Adv Research Design in Educ

Curr Research in ECH/Elem Prog

The Community College

Issues in Institutional Research
Org/Admin of Higher Education
History & Philosophy of Amer Higher Ed
Secondary School Curriculum

Special Education Orientation
Screening/Diagnosis of Dev Delays
Psych of Excep Children

Psych of Excep Children (International)
Disab, Sch, Culture & Student
Curr/Tchng for Div Lrnrs & Students
Teacher Research

The Adult Learner

Directed Readings in Adult Learning
Org & Develop of ECH Programs
Parent & Community Resources
Current Research in ECH/Early Primary
Lrng & Dev in Secondary Sch Setting
Adv. Psychology of Tchg/Lrng
Teaching Reading: Analysis

Teaching Reading: Content

Adv. Studies Classroom Mgmt

Improvement of Instruc in Adult Ed
Teaching in the Community College
Directed Readings in Adult Learning
Parent & Comm Res in Early Ed
Educational Role of Play

Special Ed Administration

Problems in School Public Relations
Org Change in Spec Ed Admin



ED REM 6707 Classroom Meas & Eval

EDUC 5006 Counseling Techniques for Student
EDUC 5006 How the Brain Learns

ELEED 6410 Current Research in ECH/ELEM Pgm
ELEED 6448 Diagn/Remed in Math Disability
HIR ED 6405 Financial Issues in Higher Ed
HIRED 6406 Governance of Higher Education
HIRED 6430 The Community College

HIRED 6441 Issues in Institutional Research Il
SPCED 6410 Families/Sch Inclusive Commun
TCHED 5310 Designing Instruction

TCHED 6030 Instruc, Learning, & Assessment
Fall 2005

ADU ED 6230 Adult Learning and Development
ADU ED 6411 History of Adult Education

ADU ED 6494 Directed Readings in Adult Learning
ECHED 6412 Foundations of Early Childhood Ed
ED ADM 6407 Staff Dev & Su for Spec Ed Admin
ED PSY 6225 The Psychology of Adolescence
ELEED 6410 Current Researchin ECH & Elem
HIRED 6420 Legal Aspects of Higher Education
HIRED 6430 The Community College

HIR ED 6440 Issues in Institutional Research |
HIRED 6476 Organd Admin of Higher Education
SECED 6415 The Secondary School Curriculum
SPCED 4301 Special Ed Orientation

SPCED 6372 Screening/Diagnosis Of Devel Delays
SPCED 6412 Psychology of Exceptional Children
SPCED 6416 Cur Res Psy Learn Disabilities
SPCED 6440 Disability, Schooling, and Culture

Curriculum and Teaching for Diverse Students and Learners with
SPCED 6441 Disabilities

SPCED 6492 Practicum Special Education

Summer 2007

EDUC 5006 Advanced Psychology of Teaching and Learning

EDUC 5006 Advanced Methods of Teaching Reading

EDUC 5006 Advanced Methods of Teaching Reading and Analysis and
Correction of Reading Disorders

SECED 6420 Improvement of Secondary School Teaching

SPCED 6320 Advanced Studies in Classroom Management

Winter 2007



ED REM 6707 Classroom Measurement and Evaluation

EDUC 5006 Counseling Techniques for Students with Special Needs and
Their Parents

ELED 6448 Diagnosis and Remediation in Math Disabilities

SECED 6416 Curriculum Construction for Secondary Schools

SPCED 6410 Families and Schools in Inclusive Communities

TCHED 5310 Designing Instruction

TCHED 6030 Instruction, Learning, and Assessment

TCHED 6910 Teacher Research

Fall 2006

ADU ED 6414 Curriculum Theory/Development in Adult Education

ADU ED 6420 Survey of Human Res Dev/Adult Education

ADU ED 6494 Directed Readings in Adult Learning

ECHED 6412 Foundations of Early Child Education

ED PSY 6225 Psychology of Adolescence

ED REM 6750 Advanced Research Design in Education

ELEED 6410 Curriculum Research in ECH/Elementary Programs

HIRED 6430 The Community College

HIRED 6440 Issues in Institutional Research

HIRED 6476 Org/Admin of Higher Education

HIRED 6477 History & Philosophy of American Higher Education

SECED 6415 Secondary School Curriculum

SPCED 4301 Special Education Orientation

SPCED 6372 Screening/Diagnosis of Developmental Delays

SPCED 6412 Psych of Excep Children

SPCED 6412 Psych of Excep Children (International)

SPCED 6440 Disab, Sch, Culture & Student

SPCED 6441 Curr/Tchng for Div Learners & Students

TCHED 6040 Teacher Research

Summer 2006

ADU ED 6410 The Adult Learner

ADU ED 6494 Directed Readings in Adult Learning

ECHED 6415 Org & Develop of ECH Programs

ECHED 6321 Parent & Community Resources

ELEED 6410 Current Research in ECH/Early Primary

EDED 6109 Learning & Development in Secondary School Setting

EDUC 5006 Advanced Psychology of Teaching/Learning

EDUC 5006 Teaching Reading: Analysis

EDUC 5006 Teaching Reading: Content

SPCED 6320 Advanced Studies Classroom Mgmt

Winter 2006



ADU ED 6413 Improvement of Instruction in Adult Education
ADU ED 6432 Teaching in the Community College

ADU ED 6494 Directed Readings in Adult Learning

ECHED 6321 Parent & Comm Res in Early Education
ECHED 6413 Educational Role of Play

ED ADM 6306 Special Education Administration

ED ADM 6403 Problems in School Public Relations

ED ADM 6504 Org Change in Special Education Administration
ED REM 6707 Classroom Measurement & Evaluation

EDUC 5006 Counseling Techniques for Students

EDUC 5006 How the Brain Learns

ELEED 6410 Current Research in ECH/ELEM Programs
ELEED 6448 Diagn/Remed in Math Disability

HIRED 6405 Financial Issues in Higher Education

HIRED 6406 Governance of Higher Education

HIRED 6430 The Community College

HIRED 6441 Issues in Institutional Research 11

SPCED 6410 Families/Schools Inclusive Communities
TCHED 5310 Designing Instruction

TCHED 6030 Instruction, Learning, & Assessment

Fall 2005

ADU ED 6230 Adult Learning and Development

ADU ED 6411 History of Adult Education

ADU ED 6494 Directed Readings in Adult Learning

ECHED 6412 Foundations of Early Childhood Education

ED ADM 6407 Staff Dev & Su for Spec Education Administration
ED PSY 6225 The Psychology of Adolescence

ELEED 6410 Current Researchin ECH & Elementary Education
HIRED 6420 Legal Aspects of Higher Education

HIRED 6430 The Community College

HIRED 6440 Issues in Institutional Research |

HIRED 6476 Organization and Administration of Higher Education
SECED 6415 The Secondary School Curriculum

SPCED 4301 Special Education Orientation

SPCED 6372 Screening/Diagnosis of Developmental Delays
SPCED 6412 Psychology of Exceptional Children

SPCED 6416 Cur ResPsy Learn Disabilities

SPCED 6440 Disability, Schooling, and Culture

Curriculum and Teaching for Diverse Students and Learners
SPCED 6441 with Disabilities

SPCED 6492 Practicum Special Education



Fine Arts and Communication Online Offerings

Theatre, Dance, and Media Studies
History of Film

Music
Music History |
Music History 11

Communication
COMM 3395: Communication in Conflict
COMM 1030: Interpersonal Communication | (Required of all majors)
COMM 1135: Communication Theory (Required of all majors)
COMM 2231: Communication in the Organization (Required of all majors)
COMM 2232: Effective Communication in the Organization: Tools for
Leadership (hybrid web/video based course)
COMM 3332: Intercultural Communication (Required of all majors)
COMM 3336: Communication in Advertising
COMM 3337: Male / Female Communication
COMM 6431: Seminar in Organizational Communication (Required of all
graduate communication students)

Because of their extensive offerings, faculty in Communication have compiled
and posted online the principles and practices of web-based instruction used in the
department. In addition, the Department of Communication's Online Handbook
includes a treatment of the most commonly used resources that faculty use in
web-based communication courses.

Arts and Sciences

Departments in the College of Arts and Sciences are less likely to have a population of
professionals that need convenient courses offered online. To date, only the following
courses have been offered online:

Anthropology

1025 World Cultures

1033 World Archaeology
Economics

1003 Microeconomics in the News

1004 Macroeconomics in the News
Geography

1001 Intro to Geography



English

3120 Business Writing

4800 Linguistics

4820 History of the English Language
History

1001 American Civilization to 1865

1002 American Civilization from 1865 to the present.

Philosophy

2254 Business Ethics

2256 Bioethics

3360 Formal Logic

3380 Philosophy of Science

4460 Advanced Formal Logic
Physics

4306 Emergent Microscopy Practices
Psychology

4376 Mental Health and Aging
Sociology

1010 Intro to Sociology

2180 Alcohol, Drugs and Society

3280 Saociety and Technology

3200 Sociology of Deviant Behavior

Growth of Online Enrollments 2000-2007

2007 Total | Total since 2000
College Department Course Level
CAS Anthropology Undergraduate 138 445
Chemistry & Biochemistry Undergraduate 16
Criminology And Criminal Justice Undergraduate 105 658
Graduate 17
Economics Undergraduate 213 714
Graduate 9 9
English Undergraduate 60 385
Foreign Languages And Literature Undergraduate 18
History Undergraduate 178
Graduate 34
Mathematics And Computer Science Undergraduate 124
Philosophy Undergraduate 373 1,567
Graduate 10 36
Physics And Astronomy Undergraduate 3 12
Psychology Undergraduate 56 108
Social Work Undergraduate 20 45
Graduate 3 3
Sociology Undergraduate 306 1,941
CAS Total 1296 6,310
CoBA | Business Administration | Undergraduate 266 1,190




| | Graduate 134 1,422

CoBA Total 400 2,612
CoE Educational Leadership & Policy Studies | Graduate 262 1,322
Educational Psychology Graduate 49 82
Interdepartmental - Education Undergraduate 1 35

Graduate 4 20

Teaching & Learning Undergraduate 125

Graduate 121 553

CoE Total 437 2,137
CoFAC | Communication Undergraduate 1579 6,870
Graduate 11 119

Music Undergraduate 12 38

Theatre Dance And Media Studies Undergraduate 312 673

CoFAC Total 1914 7,700
CoN NURSING Undergraduate 489 2,304
Graduate 209 1,092

CoN Total 698 3,396
GRAD | Public Policy Administration | Graduate 3
GRAD Total 3
Grand Total | 4745 22,158




